5/- (Rupees Five only) each.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the existing Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company relating to the 
Authorised Share Capital be and is hereby altered and amended as under:

V. 	 The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores only) divided into 
3,00,00,000 (Three Crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- (Rupees Five only) each.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT pursuant to the sub-division of the Equity Shares of the Company, the paid up Equity Shares 
each of the face value of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) presently issued and subscribed, be sub-divided into 2 (Two) Equity